STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND
DISCIPLINE

In the matter of:
Hasan Razi C03-163
License #: MD 10462

Consent Order
The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline (hereinafter “Board”) received
information that indicated that Razi Hasan MD (hereinafter referred to as the
“Respondent”) has violated Sections 5-37-5.1 of the R.I. General Laws, 1956, as amended.
An Investigating Committee of the Board was convened to investigate these allegations.

The following are the Findings of Fact of the Investigating Committee:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent is a physician licensed to practice in Rhode Island since 2000. He is
a graduate of Dow Medical College, Pakistan in 1991.

2. Respondent practices pediatrics at Renaissance Medical, Inc. in Providence.

3. Respondent made inappropriate romantic advances towards a woman who was
the significant-other of the father of two of his patients whom he met through
patient care.

4, Respondent violated Rhode Island General Laws § 5-37-5.1 for making
romantic advances towards a woman who was a key third party to two of his

pediatric patients.



The parties agree as follows:

The Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board and hereby agrees to remain under
the jurisdiction of the Board.

(D Respondent has read this Consent Order and understands that it is a
proposal of an Investigating Committee of the Boar;i and is subject to the
final approval of the Board. This Consent Order is not binding on
Respondent until final ratification by the Board.

2) Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:

a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the
Board;

b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence in his behalf at a
hearing;

C. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right to have subpoenas issued by the Board;

€. The right to further procedural steps except for specifically
contained herein;

f. Any and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

g - -Any objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented
to the Board for consideration and review;

h. Any objection to the fact that it will be necessary for the Board to
become acquainted with all evidence pertaining to this matter in

order to review adequately this Consent Order;



€)

(4)

©)

(6)

Signed this day of

i Any objection to the fact that potential bias against the Respondent
may occur as a result of the presentation of this Consent Order.

J- occur as a result of the presentation of this Consent Order.

Acceptance of this Consent Order constitutes an admission by the

Respondent of the facts set forth herein.

This Consent Order shall become part of the public record of this

proceeding once it is accepted by all parties and by the Board.

Failure to comply with this Consent Order, when signed and accepted,

shall subject the Respondent to further disciplinary action.

Respondent accepts the sanction of a Reprimand.

Additionally, Respondent shall enter into a five (5) year monitoring and

treatment agreement with the Physicians Health Committee, ongoing

treatment as specifically directed by the Physicians Health Committee

with Dr. Frank Pescosolido, and approved by the Board. Failure to adhere

to the conditions of this agreement shall be grounds for further restriction

or termination of licensure.

Razi Hésan, M.D.

Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline at a meeting held
on December 8, 2004.

: MP
Patricia A. Nolan, MD, MPH
Director of Health



